

**M.A.C.C.-46/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002360-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.  
JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 03, dated 27/01/2026**

Today is fixed for W/S by the OP No. 2, steps regarding service of notices by the claimants and appearance of other OP No. 1, if any.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

OP No. 2 has filed a verified W/S today along with copy of the same.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No steps by the claimants today.

In view of the nature of this case the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.03.2026** for supply of copy, affidavit by the OP No. 2 in support of W/S / W/O, steps (affidavit) regarding service of notices by the claimants and appearance of OP No. 1, if any and further order.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
Judges Claims Tribunal  
Cooch-Behar